
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS 

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING) 

 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2928 

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021) 

 

VACANT POSTS IN GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  

 

2928. SHRI S. VENKATESAN:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the details of Government of India vacancies arose in Tamil Nadu and the details of 

selected candidates, along with their State of Domicile, where they completed their 12th 

and 10th class; and  

(b)  the details of such selected candidates, who were/are transferred out and seeking transfer 

out of State of Tamil Nadu, as on date, Ministry/Department-wise? 

  

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a):    The Central Government vacancies are not filled State-wise.  

 

(b):    Such data is not maintained centrally.  
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